
1st 381 1st 2.225 1st 2

2nd 375 2nd 2.375 2nd 6

3rd 372 3rd 2.414 3rd 6

4th 361 4th 2.770 4th 6

5th 358 5th 2.958 5th 11

6th 355 6th 3.042 6th 15

7th 350 7th 3.364 7th 15

8th 348 8th 3.368 8th 16

9th 345 9th 4.000 9th 17

10th 341 10th 4.136 10th 19

Number of FB shooters for 2-gun points: 12

2 gun FB

overall

placing

101 Jim Peyton Y 5.876 4.983 5.429 12 166 182 348 8 3 20 11 0

102 David Lockman Y 3.267 3.468 3.368 8 157 183 340 11 0 19 10 0

103  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104 Steve Hoskin Y 2.164 3.376 2.770 4 192 183 375 2 5 6 4 0

105  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

106  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

107 Dustin Bennish Y 2.690 5.311 4.000 9 172 178 350 7 5 16 8 0

108 Jeff Noonan Y 2.645 3.272 2.958 5 179 176 355 6 2 11 5 0

109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110 Curt Knitt Y 2.069 2.681 2.375 2 177 184 361 4 3 6 2 1

201 Matt Koohy Y 2.491 1.960 2.225 1 189 192 381 1 1 2 1 2

202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

203 Pero Komozec Y 3.949 4.324 4.136 10 179 179 358 5 2 15 7 0

204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Ziggy Jovanovic

Pero Komozec

Dustin Bennish

Dean Kapphahn

David Lockman

Jeff Noonan

Dustin Bennish

Matt Koohy

Curt Knitt

Robert Unertl

Steve Hoskin

Jeff Noonan

Ziggy Jovanovic

Dean Kapphahn

Matt Koohy

Steve Hoskin

Robert Unertl

Curt Knitt

Pero Komozec

Jim Peyton

Ziggy Jovanovic

Dean Kapphahn

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Matt Koohy
Curt Knitt

Robert Unertl

Steve Hoskin

Jeff Noonan

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #5
Columbus Sportsman's Association

Two Gun Overall Results

8/3/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

David Lockman

Dustin Bennish

Pero Komozec

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



2 gun FB

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

205 Gray Giesfeldt Y 4.354 4.880 4.617 11 171 161 332 12 2 23 12 0

206 Ziggy Jovanovic Y 3.544 2.540 3.042 6 153 192 345 9 4 15 6 0

207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

209 Robert Unertl Y 2.347 2.481 2.414 3 186 186 372 3 2 6 3 0

210 Dean Kapphahn Y 3.605 3.123 3.364 7 165 176 341 10 1 17 9 0



1ST 192 1ST 2.069 1ST
2ND 189 2nd 2.164 2ND
3RD 186 3rd 2.347 3RD
4TH 179 4th 2.491 4TH
5TH 179 5th 2.645 5TH
6TH 177 6th 2.690 6TH
7TH 172 7th 3.267 7TH
8TH 171 8th 3.544 8TH
9TH 166 9th 3.605 9TH

10TH 165 10th 3.949 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.452 0 1ST 1.481 13th
2ND 49 1.749 0 2nd 1.53
3RD 49 2.197 0 3rd 1.744 12

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 43 4.255 43 5.748 44 1 6.750 36 6.750 166 9 1 5.876 12 21 12 0 0

2 Y 102 39 4.248 39 1.530 40 5.267 39 2.024 157 11 0 3.267 7 18 8 0 0 0

3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 46 1.481 49 1 2.663 49 1.749 48 1 2.762 192 1 2 2.164 2 3 1 2 1 2 5

5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 Y 107 48 1 2.332 40 2.496 43 2.985 41 2.946 172 7 1 2.690 6 13 6 0 0 0 0

8 Y 108 45 2.312 42 2.065 46 1 3.049 46 3.152 179 4 1 2.645 5 9 5 0 0 0 0

9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 48 1 2.232 48 1 1.994 38 1.782 43 2.266 177 6 2 2.069 1 7 4 0 2 0 2

11 Y 201 49 2.197 48 1 2.333 45 1.913 47 3.519 189 2 1 2.491 4 6 3 1 0 0 1

12 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 203 45 1 2.618 45 6.188 44 3.262 45 3.727 179 5 1 3.949 10 15 7 0 0 0 0

14 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 Y 205 41 3.489 47 3.287 47 2 4.982 36 5.659 171 8 2 4.354 11 19 10 0 0 0

16 Y 206 44 2.965 43 1 4.080 29 3.375 37 3.756 153 12 1 3.544 8 20 11 0 0

17 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 209 46 2.504 43 2.686 47 1.744 50 2.452 186 3 0 2.347 3 6 2 0 0 1 1

20 Y 210 45 1 2.911 43 3.949 35 2.524 42 5.037 165 10 1 3.605 9 19 9 0 0 0 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Steve Hoskin
Robert Unertl
Matt Koohy
Curt Knitt

Jeff Noonan

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Dustin Bennish
Pero Komozec
David Lockman

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Ziggy Jovanovic

Jeff Noonan
Pero Komozec

Curt Knitt
Dustin Bennish
Gray Giesfeldt

46
39
47

Steve Hoskin
David Lockman
Robert Unertl

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Jeff Noonan
Dustin Bennish

Pero Komozec

Matt Koohy

David Lockman

Robert Unertl
Steve Hoskin
Matt Koohy

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #5

8/3/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Columbus Sportsman's Association

Steve Hoskin
Matt Koohy

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Robert Unertl

Curt Knitt
Steve Hoskin
Robert Unertl

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Dean Kapphahn Dean Kapphahn
Gray Giesfeldt
Ziggy Jovanovic

Jim Peyton
#N/A

Number of LG FB shooters:  

Jim Peyton
Dean Kapphahn

Pero Komozec

Competitor

 

Gray Giesfeldt

Ziggy Jovanovic

Dustin Bennish

Jeff Noonan

 

Curt Knitt

Matt Koohy

David Lockman

 

Steve Hoskin

 

 

Jim Peyton

 

 

 

Robert Unertl

Dean Kapphahn

3
6
6
7
9

13
15
18
19
19
20
21

#N/A



1ST 192 1ST 1.960 1ST
2ND 192 2nd 2.481 2ND
3RD 186 3rd 2.540 3RD
4TH 184 4th 2.681 4TH
5TH 183 5th 3.123 5TH
6TH 183 6th 3.272 6TH
7TH 182 7th 3.376 7TH
8TH 179 8th 3.468 8TH
9TH 178 9th 4.324 9TH

10TH 176 10th 4.880 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.197 0 1ST 1.197 13th
2nd 50 2.251 1 2ND 1.712
3rd 49 1.712 0 3RD 2.138 12

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 48 1 3.028 45 5.570 43 6.375 46 1 4.958 182 7 2 4.983 11 18 10 0 0 0

2 Y 102 48 3.365 49 2.482 43 4.954 43 3.072 183 6 0 3.468 8 14 6 0 0 0 0

3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 47 1 2.266 48 2 3.282 48 3.696 40 4.260 183 5 3 3.376 7 12 5 0 0 0 0

5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 Y 107 47 1 7.563 49 2 3.739 46 1 5.096 36 4.846 178 9 4 5.311 12 21 11 0 0

8 Y 108 48 1 2.294 46 3.137 45 2.695 37 4.961 176 11 1 3.272 6 17 8 0 0 0

9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 49 2.573 48 1 2.508 48 2.311 39 3.333 184 4 1 2.681 4 8 4 0 0 0 0

11 Y 201 47 2.708 46 2.223 49 1.712 50 1.197 192 1 0 1.960 1 2 1 2 2 2 6

12 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 203 45 1 3.837 43 2.607 48 3.912 43 6.938 179 8 1 4.324 9 17 9 0 0 0 0

14 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 Y 205 44 3.412 26 6.125 47 3.482 44 6.500 161 12 0 4.880 10 22 12 0 0

16 Y 206 48 1 2.521 49 1 2.613 45 2.773 50 1 2.251 192 2 3 2.540 3 5 3 1 0 0 1

17 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 209 48 1 2.233 42 3.351 49 2.138 47 1 2.201 186 3 2 2.481 2 5 2 0 1 1 2

20 Y 210 39 3.664 48 3.451 44 2.627 45 2.749 176 10 0 3.123 5 15 7 0 0 0 0

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #5

Columbus Sportsman's Association

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Matt Koohy
Ziggy Jovanovic

Matt Koohy

Dean Kapphahn

OVERALL 

PLACE

Pero Komozec
Gray Giesfeldt

Matt Koohy
Robert Unertl

Dustin Bennish

Jeff Noonan
Steve Hoskin

David Lockman

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Matt Koohy

Pero Komozec

8/3/2024

Jim Peyton

David Lockman

 

Steve Hoskin

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

 

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Matt Koohy

 

Pero Komozec

 

Gray Giesfeldt

 

Dustin Bennish

Jeff Noonan

 

Curt Knitt

Ziggy Jovanovic

 

 

Robert Unertl

Dean Kapphahn

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Matt Koohy

Robert Unertl
Ziggy Jovanovic

Curt Knitt
Dean Kapphahn

Ziggy Jovanovic
Robert Unertl

Curt Knitt
Steve Hoskin

David Lockman
Jim Peyton

Matt Koohy
Robert Unertl

#N/AMatt Koohy

49
49
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Gray Giesfeldt
#N/A

Number of HG FB shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Ziggy Jovanovic
Curt Knitt

Steve Hoskin
David Lockman
Dean Kapphahn

Jeff Noonan
Pero Komozec

Jim Peyton
Dustin Bennish

2

5

5

8

12

14

15

17

17

18

21

22



1ST 187 1ST 2.352 1ST 2
2ND 174 2nd 3.654 2ND 5
3RD 159 3rd 3.708 3RD 5
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 49 1.752 3 1ST 1.752 13th #N/A
2ND 49 1.975 1 2nd 1.975 14th #N/A
3RD 48 2.814 2 3rd 2.23 15th #N/A

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 46 4.129 45 2.929 41 4.725 42 3.048 174 2 0 3.708 3 5 3

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 106 49 3 1.752 40 2.868 38 5.938 32 4.057 159 3 3 3.654 2 5 2

7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 46 2.230 49 1 1.975 44 2.387 48 2 2.814 187 1 3 2.352 1 2 1

Curt Knitt Curt Knitt Curt Knitt
Matt Koohy Ziggy Jovanovic Ziggy Jovanovic

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #5

Columbus Sportsman's Association
8/3/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Ziggy Jovanovic Matt Koohy Matt Koohy
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Curt Knitt Curt Knitt 49 #N/A
Curt Knitt Curt Knitt 46 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL  GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Ziggy Jovanovic Ziggy Jovanovic 49 #N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

Matt Koohy

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Ziggy Jovanovic

Curt Knitt



Columbus Sportsman's Association
Light Gun Equipment List

8/3/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Pero Komozec LG 6mm P1000 Bartlein Composite Nightforce RL15.5 Roy Hunter Jovanovic

2 Curt Knitt LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein CTK Nightforce 15-55 CTK

3 Paul Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger Vortex Varget Vapor Trail M. Koohy

4 Chris Haase LG 300 win mag Mueller Grayboe Leupold H1000 Hornady Self

5 Matt Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Mueller ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail M. Koohy

6 David Lockman LG 6 Grinch Bat Krieger Tracker Leupold

7 Ziggy Jovanovic LG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger Self Nightforce 12-42 Vapor Trail Self

8 Robert Unertl LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 AR Comp Berger 105 Hy Self

9 Dustin Bennish LG 6 mm Bat

10 Paul Genz LG 6 BR Nesika Rock Creek Shehane Vortex Varget Barts

11 Jeff Noonan LG 6 BRA Bat Krieger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail Wheeler/Meredith

12 Anthony Wychules LG 7SS Impact Hawk Hill Manners Zero Compromise RL26 Berger RIP Precision

13 Steve Hoskin LG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Self

14 Dean Kapphahn LG 6 mm Bat Krieger McMillan Kahles Varget Hottenstein 108 Wahlstrom

15 Gray Giesfeldt LG 6 DASHER Borden Krieger Self Nightforce 15-55 Varget Roy Hunter Self

16 Jim Peyton LG 6 BR Borden Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Balding

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG

32 LG



Columbus Sportsman's Association
Light Gun Equipment List

8/3/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

33 LG

34 LG

35 LG

36 LG

37 LG

38 LG

39 LG

40 LG

41 LG

42 LG

43 LG

44 LG

45 LG



Columbus Sportsman's Association
Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/3/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Pero Komozec HG 6 mm P1000 Bartlein Composite Black Diamond RL15.5 Roy Hunter Jovanovic

2 Curt Knitt HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein CTK Nightforce 15-55 CTK

3 Paul Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail M. Koohy

4 Matt Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat Mueller ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail M. Koohy

5 David Lockman HG 6 Grinch Bat Krieger Tracker Leupold

6 Ziggy Jovanovic HG 6 BRA P1000 Krieger Tigar Nightforce RL15.5 Vapor Trail Self

7 Robert Unertl HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 AR Comp Berger 105 Hy Self

8 Dustin Bennish HG 6 mm Bat

9 Paul Genz HG 6 BR Nesika Rock Creek Shehane Vortex Varget Barts

10 Jeff Noonan HG 6 BRA Bat Krieger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail Wheeler/Meredith

11 Anthony Wychules HG 25GT Impact Bartlein MDT Zero Compromise H4350 Berger TS Customs

12 Steve Hoskin HG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Self

13 Dean Kapphahn HG 6 mm Bat Krieger McMillan Kahles Varget Hottenstein 108 Wahlstrom

14 Gray Giesfeldt HG 6 DASHER Borden Krieger Self Nightforce 15-55 Varget Roy Hunter Self

15 Jim Peyton HG 6 BR Borden Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Balding

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG

30 HG



Columbus Sportsman's Association
Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/3/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

31 HG

32 HG

33 HG

34 HG

35 HG

36 HG

37 HG

38 HG

39 HG

40 HG

41 HG

42 HG

43 HG

44 HG

45 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Jim Peyton 0 HG Jim Peyton 0 0 0

102 LG  David Lockman 0 HG David Lockman 0 0 0

103 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

104 LG  Steve Hoskin 5 HG Steve Hoskin 0 0 5

105 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

106 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

107 LG  Dustin Bennish 0 HG Dustin Bennish 0 0 0

108 LG  Jeff Noonan 0 HG Jeff Noonan 0 0 0

109 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

110 LG  Curt Knitt 2 HG Curt Knitt 0 1 3

201 LG  Matt Koohy 1 HG Matt Koohy 6 2 9

202 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

203 LG  Pero Komozec 0 HG Pero Komozec 0 0 0

204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

205 LG  Gray Giesfeldt 0 HG Gray Giesfeldt 0 0 0

206 LG  Ziggy Jovanovic 0 HG Ziggy Jovanovic 1 0 1

207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

209 LG  Robert Unertl 1 HG Robert Unertl 2 0 3

210 LG  Dean Kapphahn 0 HG Dean Kapphahn 0 0 0

301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

308 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

309 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

310 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

401 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

402 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

403 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

404 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

405 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

406 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

407 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

408 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

409 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

410 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

501 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

502 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

503 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

504 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

505 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #5

Columbus Sportsman's Association

8/3/2024

Total FB points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match

This is a double 
points match!


